DE	05-03-20)02		
FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)			R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 0.701) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/02)				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	1020767	92	.ned original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Trevor Robinson		Name:	Rockwell	Semiconductor Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TYes No		Street Addro Addi		boree Road Beach, CA 92660 attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Other:	er e of Name			
Execution Date: October 27, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				منتخب (میں ایک منتقد منتقب میں میں ایک منتقد ایک میں (میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application,	the execution da	te of the application is	
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/163,892				
	Additional numbers atta	·····		••• 6 <u>2</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	r of applications/pater	its involved: [1]
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Rist 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948				
	-	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
			nclosed uthorization to charge (credit card (attached)
	-	8. Deposit Acc	count Number:	
5/03/2002 DBYRME 00000001 09163892		20-07 (Attach duplicate o	78 opy of this page if paying by	/ Deposit Account)
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f true copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer Typed Name Docket #: 050324-1390 	Foregoing information is t	tern	03/19	,
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with ommissioner of Patents and Washington,	required cover she Frademarks, Box A	et information to:	

.

-

PATENT REEL: 012843 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

Ì

1

For valuable consideration, I, Trevor Robinson, of Huntington Beach, California hereby assign to Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled VARIABLE GAIN AMPLIFIER WITH HIGH LINEARITY AND LOW NOISE, filed September 30, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/163,892, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at $Newport \overline{L}$	Beach,
this <u>27</u> day of <u>October</u>	, 1998 T. Robinson	L.S.
Trevor Robi	ISON	
STATE OF	_ _	
	:ss.	
COUNTY OF		

Before me this ______ day of _____, 1998, personally appeared Trevor Robinson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

72219.LJ1

- .